PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

The auction sale will be “online e-auction” bidding through website https://baanknet.com on 30-01.2026 from 01:00 PM to 05:00 P.M. with unlimited extensions of ten 
minutes each and Bidders shall improve their further offers in multiple of Rs.3,30,000/- (Rupees Three Lacs Thirty Thousand only). The sale is subject to conditions 
prescribed in the SARFAESI Act/Rules 2002 and the conditions given on Bank’s website – www.ucobank.com and https://baanknet.com. 
Interested Bidders are advised to view the detailed terms and conditions of the auction sale, creation of Login ID & Password to bid online, upload KYC, other data,

[...]

Nair Road, Next to Agripada Police 
Station, Mumbai Central, Mumbai – 400011.
3. Ms. Rashida Mohamed Farooq Basar:- Flat no. 82, 8th 
Floor, Kalpataru Heights, Dr. A.R. Nair Road, Next to Agripada 
Police Station, Mumbai Central, Mumbai – 400011.

Rs. 79,11,20,807.01/- 
(Rupees Seventy Nine 

Crores Eleven Lacs 
Twenty Thousand 

Eight Hundred Seven 
and One Paisa Only) 

calculated up to 
31.03.2025 plus 

unapplied interest, 
penal interest 

and charges and 
expenses etc.

Office no.301 & 302 situated 
at 3rd Floor, “High Tech Town 
Center”, Plot No 90, Opposite 
Irish Hotel, TPS VII of Khar,

[...]

Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
O�cer of State Bank Of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “ As is Where is”, As 
is What is” and Whatever there is” basis on 28.01.2026, for recovery of Rs. 1,30,29,502/- 
(Rupees One Crore Thirty Lakhs Twenty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Two Only) 
as on 25.08.2023 with further interest incidental expenses and costs there on due to 
the secured creditor from Ms. Sujata Sahadev Gholekar. The reserve price will be Rs. 
1,19,20,000/- (Rupees One Crore Ninteen Lakhs Twenty Thousand only) and the